
DECATUR PARK DISTRICTS 

BOARD OF PARK COMMISIONRES 

2025/2026 SCHEDULE OF BOARD MEETINGS 

 
The public is invited and encouraged to attend these meetings. Anyone wishing to present a topic 

for discussion should call the Administrative Office at 422-5911. The regular meetings of the 

Decatur Park District Board of Park Commissioners for the period of May 01, 2025 to April 30, 

2026 are scheduled as follows:  

Wednesday, May 07, 2025                             Wednesday, May 21, 2025 

Wednesday, June 04, 2025                             Wednesday, June 18, 2025 

Wednesday, July 02, 2025                              Wednesday, July 16, 2025                                                      

Wednesday, August 06, 2025                         Wednesday, August 20, 2025                                                       

Wednesday, September 03, 2025                    Wednesday, September 17, 2025 

Wednesday, October 01, 2025                        Wednesday, October 15, 2025 

Wednesday, November 05, 2025                    Wednesday, November 19, 2025 

Wednesday, December 03, 2025                     Wednesday, December 17, 2025 

                                        Wednesday, January 21, 2026 

Wednesday, February 04, 2026                      Wednesday, February 18, 2026 

Wednesday, March 04, 2026                           Wednesday, March 18, 2026 

Wednesday, April 01, 2026                             Wednesday, April 15, 2026 

 

*Meeting will not be held on:  January 7, 2025  

All meetings will be held at 12:00 o’clock Noon at the Decatur Park District Administration 

Office Conference Room, 620 E. Riverside Ave., Decatur, IL 62521. 

             

 


